

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****SECOND APPEAL NO.330 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.671 OF 2019**

Vilas Bapu Patil And Ors. ...Appellants

vs.

Pratap Anna Bagawade And Others ...Respondents

....

Mr. K.U. Nikam, for the Appellants.

....

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 29 AUGUST 2022**

**P.C. :**

Heard learned Advocate Mr. Nikam for the Appellants/Applicants/original defendants.

2. The trial court has directed the defendants to remove the cattle sheds from the suit property. It is confirmed by the first appellate court. My attention is invited to para no. 9 of the first appellate court judgment. It is true that the first appellate court has referred about discrepancy in two maps. One at Exhibit 8 and another at Exhibit 149. The contention is in spite of the said discrepancy the first appellate court has confirmed the findings and fresh measurement was not ordered.

3. The Appellants are at liberty to place on record those two maps on the next date. If for some reason or other they could not get it, they are at liberty to press for interim relief.

4. Matter be kept on 16 September 2022 as Part-heard.

**(S.M. MODAK, J.)**