

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 671 OF 2019

In

SECOND APPEAL 330 OF 2019

Vilas Bapu Patil And Others ....APPLICANT

V/S

Pratap Anna Bagawade And Others ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 12th December, 2022**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 24/01/2023. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**