

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.330 OF 2019

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.671 OF 2019

Vilas Bapu Patil & Ors,Appellants

Vs.

Pratap Anna Bagawade & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Kuldeep U. Nikam with Mr. Pratik Patil, and Mr. Rushikesh S. Desai, for Appellants.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 22nd JANUARY 2026

PC.:-

1. As the matter was lastly listed on 14th June 2023. After transferred of this matter from Principal Seat at Mumbai to Circuit Bench at Kolhapur, notices were not issued to the Respondents.
2. Issue notice to Respondents, stand over to **12th February 2026.**

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)