

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 671 OF 2019
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 330 OF 2019

Vilas Bapu Patil And Others
VERSUS
Pratap Anna Bagawade And Others

Mr. Onkar Bajaj, advocate for the Appellants

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 5th MAY 2026.

P. C. :

1. Respondent No. 2 is reported to be dead.
2. Appellant to take appropriate steps within period of five weeks.
3. Stand over to 17/06/2026.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]